

# **BY-LAW 2024-220**

A By-law to amend By-law 2024-19, as amended

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Markham hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That By-law 2024-19, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:
  - 1.1 By zoning the lands outlined on Schedule 'A' attached hereto:

from:

Greenway One \*1 (GWY1\*1)

to:

Greenway One \*1 (GWY1\*1); and, Employment-Service Employment (EMP-SE)

Read and first, second and third time and passed on December 18, 2024.

Kimberley Kitteringham City Clerk Frank Scarpitti Mayor



## **EXPLANATORY NOTE**

#### BY-LAW 2024-220

A By-law to amend By-law 2024-19, as amended

### **City of Markham**

### Lands Affected

The proposed by-law amendment applies lands municipally known as 7085, 7095, 7125, 7131, 7155, 7181, and 7225 Woodbine Avenue.

### **Existing Zoning**

The subject lands are zoned Greenway One \*1 (GWY1\*1) under By-law 2024-19, as amended.

#### Purpose and Effect

The purpose and effect of this By-law is to rezone a portion of the subject lands into the **Employment-Service Employment (EMP-SE)**, in accordance with the 2014 Official Plan.